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               2023 - 2024 QWCDTAInc Novice Dog of the Year accumulated points


  Handler Dog Accumulated 
Points

1 Steele Cannell Carrdoon Zippo 24.600

2 Darren Gilliam Caspani Bert 20.900

3 Bob McGhee Pointos Panda 17.900

4 Dave Crawford Crawfords Chuck (NR) 16.400

5 Mick Seeney GI 16.100

6 Paul Wroe Brutonvale China 15.300

7 Paul Wroe Natel Cheeky 14.900

8 Anita Albeck Double K Tommy 14.700

8 Nick Edwards Bedrock Duke 14.700

10 Jamie Sturrock Craiglea Hank 14.400

10 John Bradshaw Wildash Gayle 14.400

10 Charles Brummell CB Dodge 14.400

13 Wyatt Judd Riverside Duke 13.200

14 John Bradshaw Dee Oss Charlie 13.200

15 Andrew Jansen Trewina Georgie 12.100

16 Paul Wroe Brutonvale Pepper ll 12.033

17 Wyatt Judd Judds Dux 11.867

18 Charlie Brummell CB Austen 11.700

19 Steele Cannell Mysticview Lara 11.600

20 Nick Edwards Craiglea Bert 10.600

21 Stan Hughes Husanley Jagg 10.500

22 Antony Mulder Diamantina Tonka 10.300

22 Martin Holzwart Kanda Chuck 10.300

24 Gavin Carr Carrdoon Zoey 9.600

25 Samantha Connolly Kasajoca Ace 8.500

26 Wayne Wayte Backmede Grace 8.400

26 Craig Ervine Tarraway Mick 8.400

28 Antony Mulder Narroonda Tick 8.300
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28 Will Hogan Potluck Marge 8.300

30 Charlie Brummell CB Mack 8.200

31 Stephen Biles Addy’s Gus 8.160

32 Martin Holzwart Magnum Chick (NR) 7.800

32 Antony Mulder Narroonda Spot 7.800

34 Ross Kehl Billaroo Jake 7.400

35 Keith Voll Double K Hunter 6.900

35 Wayne Wayte Bring em CC 6.900

37 Sam Donovan Shadowvale Jack 6.800

38 Wayne Wayte Walcrow River Bandit 6.400

39 Antony Mulder Narroonda Mischief 6.300

40 Bob Pronard Bob n Co Dolly 6.200

40 Dave Moxon Bobb n Co Rocky 6.200

42 Luke Aisthorpe Styx Dotty 5.067

43 Martin Holzwart Shadowvale Dee 4.800

43 Antony Mulder Shadowvale Croc 4.800

43 Luke Aisthorpe Judds Gift 4.800

43 Luke Aisthorpe Natel Jaffa 4.800

47 Steve Flately Brutonvale Cheeky 4.700

48 Martin Holzwart Shadowvale Ned 3.800

48 Beau Gilliam Diamantina Diamond 3.800

50 Stephen Biles Wildash Kay 3.700

51 Barrie Hughes Electra Banjo 3.200

52 Nathan Carr Martindale April 2.700

53 Ross Parker Mick (NR) 1.400

54 Anita Albeck Glenray DJ 1.360

54 Bob McGhee Wintos Bob 1.360

54 Stephen Biles Biles Honey 1.360

54 Beau Gilliam Electra Boots 1.360
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             2023-2024 QWCDTAInc Open Dog of the Year accumulated points


  Handler Dog Accumulated 
Points

1 Paul Wroe Carrascott Spot 40.900

2 Antony Mulder Narroonda Flick 18.400

3 Bob McGhee Pointos Panda 17.900

4 Jamie Sturrock Craiglea Lego 17.400

5 Ross Kehl Karinya Nelson 16.833

6 Steele Cannell Carrdoon Zippo 16.400

6 Dave Crawford Crawfords Chuck (NR) 16.400

8 Jamie Sturrock Craiglea Hank 14.400

8 John Bradshaw Wildash Gayle 14.400

10 Cassie Kratzmann Brutonvale Brandy 13.100

11 Andrew Jansen Trewina Georgie 12.100

12 Stan Hughes Husanley  Jagg 10.500

13 Paul Wroe Brutonvale China 9.600

13 Gavin Carr Carrdoon Zoey 9.600

15 Barrie Hughes Electra Pippa 9.500

16 Glenn McKay Wildash Nellie 9.400

17 Paul Wroe Jacksons Silver 8.800

18 Samantha Connolly Kasajoca Ace 8.500

19 Craig Ervine Tarraway Mick 8.400

20 Danni-Ann Hogan Triple C Butter 8.300

21 Antony Mulder Narroonda Spot 7.800

22 Ross Kehl RC Hughie 7.500

23 Ross Kehl Billaroo Jake 7.400

24 Wayne Wayte Walcrow River Bandit 6.400

25 Paul Wroe Brutonvale Pepper ll 5.733

25 Samantha Connolly Kasajoca King 5.733

27 Luke Aisthorpe Styxn Dotty 5.067

27 Wyatt Judd Judds Dux 5.067
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27 Ross Kehl Husanley Herbie 5.067

30 Ross Kehl Bobb n Co Pippa 4.900

31 Barrie. Hughes Electra Chip 4.900

32 Antony  Mulder Shadowvale Croc 4.800

32 Luke Aisthorpe Judds Gift 4.800

32 Luke Aisthorpe Natel Jaffa 4.800

35 Nick Edwards Bedrock Duke 4.000

35 Wayne Wayte Backmede Grace 4.000

37 Beau Gilliam Diamantina Diamond 3.800


